callsign ac_type registratior dep_af des_af dep_time des_time dep_rwy des_rwy

N33BC H25B N33BC KDTS KTPA 11/30/2017 9:27 01R
JBU525  A320 N627JB KIFK KTPA 11/30/2017 9:54 01R
NKS455  A320 N645NK  KBDL KTPA 11/30/2017 10:06 01R
SWA1265 B738 N8518R  KMDW KTPA 11/30/2017 10:08 01R
DAL2607 A321 N326DN  KATL KTPA 11/30/2017 10:12 01R
NKS643  A320 N638NK  KDTW KTPA 11/30/2017 10:15 01R
FFT993 A321 N714FR  KPVD KTPA 11/30/2017 10:18 01R
N762EL  LI45 N762EL  KYNG KTPA 11/30/2017 10:21 01R
N45TP C560 N45TP KCHS KTPA 11/30/2017 10:22 01R
UAL2002 A320 N481UA  KIAD KTPA 11/30/2017 10:25 01R
DAL2913 A319 N330NB  KBOS KTPA 11/30/2017 10:32 01R
AAL2488 B738 N8OINN KDFW KTPA 11/30/2017 10:35 01R
UAL981  A320 N418UA  KIAH KTPA 11/30/2017 10:37 01R
SWA1450 B737 N245WN KSDF KTPA 11/30/2017 10:38 01R
DAL2598 B712 N945AT  KIFK KTPA 11/30/2017 10:40 01R
FFT1206 A320 N210FR  KMKE KTPA 11/30/2017 10:43 01R
N615PL  C525 N615PL  KCRG KTPA 11/30/2017 10:44 01R
SWA1725 B737 N477WN  KMSY KTPA 11/30/2017 10:45 01R
SWA1498 B737 N915WN KRDU KTPA 11/30/2017 10:47 01R
AAL475  A321 N508AY  KPHL KTPA 11/30/2017 10:49 01R
N280LS G280 N280LS KTPA 11/30/2017 10:54 01R
DAL1959 MDS0 N917DN KDTW KTPA 11/30/2017 10:56 01R
AAL1938 A320 N604AW  KCLT KTPA 11/30/2017 10:59 01R
DAL2182 B712 N915AT KCVG KTPA 11/30/2017 11:01 01R
JBU2191 A320 N648JB KBOS KTPA 11/30/2017 11:02 01R
SWA300 B737 N7814B  KFLL KTPA 11/30/2017 11:05 01R
N99VS BE40O N99VS KCMH KTPA 11/30/2017 11:07 01R
AAL2292 A319 N8027D KMIA KTPA 11/30/2017 11:09 01R
NKS812  A320 N904NK  KDFW KTPA 11/30/2017 11:11 01R
UAL1263 B739 N37420 KORD KTPA 11/30/2017 11:14 01R
SWA511 B737 N209WN KDCA KTPA 11/30/2017 11:16 01R
UAL478  B738 N37273  KEWR KTPA 11/30/2017 11:19 01R
N724JK C550 N724JK KAFW KTPA 11/30/2017 11:21 01R
DAL1891 A321 N309DN  KATL KTPA 11/30/2017 11:23 01R
DAL2280 A320 N359NW KLGA KTPA 11/30/2017 11:24 01R
NKS729  A319 N521INK  KORD KTPA 11/30/2017 11:26 01R
ROU1654 B763 C-GSCA  CYYZ KTPA 11/30/2017 11:30 01R
SWA1792 B738 N8503A  KATL KTPA 11/30/2017 11:34 01R
SWA760 B737 N910WN KSAT KTPA 11/30/2017 11:36 01R
SWA494 B737 N7703A  KBWI KTPA 11/30/2017 11:47 01R
SWA1190 B737 N237WN KLGA KTPA 11/30/2017 11:50 01R
N559DM H25B N559DM KTMB KTPA 11/30/2017 11:53 01R
AAL53 B738 N879NN  KORD KTPA 11/30/2017 12:28 01R
AAL2360 B738 N957AN  KDFW KTPA 11/30/2017 12:32 01R
NKS341  A321 N676NK  KACY KTPA 11/30/2017 12:41 01R

DAL2091 A321 N319DN  KATL KTPA 11/30/2017 12:43 01R



WIJA1246
DAL1703
NKS639
DAL1740
AAL2053
EDV3619
SWA266
SWA1795
AAL539
UAL1890
JBU425
CAY200
SWA4561
N75HF
EJA592
NKS541
DAL2804
TMC497
DAL2330
AAL2457
SWA518
DAL1875
AAL1808
DAL2582
NKS291
SWA1319
AAL1113
N544CM
UAL1730
DAL2372
SWA1831
N770X]
SWA2003
NKS173
ASA770
NKS835
JBU549
EJM333
SWA194
SWA1613
GTI3010
EJA396
AAL578
GTI3506
SWA1702
N644JP
SWA578

B737
MD90
A320
MD90
A321
CRJ9
B737
B737
A321
A320
E190
B733
B737
C56X
C56X
A320
B712
BE40O
A321
B738
B737
A320
A320
B712
A320
B737
B738
F900
B739
A321
B737
C750
B737
A319
B739
A320
E190
GALX
B738
B737
B763
€680
A320
B763
B738
BE40
B737

C-FWSI
N942DN
N902NK
N915DN
N927UW
N337PQ
N415WN
N246LV
N562UW
N430UA
N187)B
VP-CKW
N7723E
N75HF

N615NK
N938AT

N310DN
N953AN
N557WN
N343NW
N657AW
N940AT
N647NK
N7711N
N898NN
N544CM
N66828
N320DN
N7720F
N770X]
N7862A
N525NK
N263AK
N618NK
N375JB

N8655D
N729SW
N1181A
N396QS
N664AW
N1327A
N8635F
N644)P
N937WN

CYyYz
KDTW
KDTW
KMSP
KCLT
KRDU
KCMH
KHOU
KPHL
KEWR
KIFK
MWCR
KRDU
KMIA
O07FA
KATL
KJIFK
KSHV
KATL
KDFW
KBWI
KLGA
KCLT
KDTW
KPIT
KATL
KMIA
KEYW
KDEN
KATL
KMEM
KSNA
KALB
KLBE
KSEA
KBWI
KDCA
KSGU
KMDW
KPHL
KCVG
KASE
KPHX
KMIA
KDEN

KMSY

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

11/30/2017 12:46
11/30/2017 12:49
11/30/2017 12:51
11/30/2017 12:53
11/30/2017 12:57
11/30/2017 13:04
11/30/2017 13:11
11/30/2017 13:18
11/30/2017 13:20
11/30/2017 13:24
11/30/2017 13:31
11/30/2017 13:37
11/30/2017 13:47
11/30/2017 13:53
11/30/2017 13:56
11/30/2017 13:59
11/30/2017 14:01
11/30/2017 14:04
11/30/2017 14:06
11/30/2017 14:12
11/30/2017 14:28
11/30/2017 14:31
11/30/2017 14:34
11/30/2017 14:38
11/30/2017 14:39
11/30/2017 14:44
11/30/2017 14:46
11/30/2017 14:50
11/30/2017 15:02
11/30/2017 15:04
11/30/2017 15:08
11/30/2017 15:11
11/30/2017 15:16
11/30/2017 15:20
11/30/2017 15:21
11/30/2017 15:23
11/30/2017 15:25
11/30/2017 15:27
11/30/2017 15:29
11/30/2017 15:30
11/30/2017 15:39
11/30/2017 15:41
11/30/2017 15:42
11/30/2017 15:46
11/30/2017 15:48
11/30/2017 15:49
11/30/2017 15:52

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R



SWA1864
DLH482
N604HS
AAL1342
SWA736
AAL2619
DAL2111
AAL1710
AAL565
SWA5974
UAL1768
SWA232
SWA5655
SWA4867
SWA1809
FFT1223
SWA126
EJA314
JBU325
SWA1599
FFT1204
N92500
BAWGOT
SWA6066
AAL1810
JBU1447
SCX361
EJM167
N18GC
DAL1621
DCM4081
DAL2081
UAL397
SWA1806
SWA301
LN351AM
SWA579
N525DU
LN860CR
SWA5568
LN939TW
SWA1561

B737
A343
CL60
B738
B737
B738
A321
A319
A319
B737
B738
B737
B738
B737
B737
A320
B737
E55P
A320
B737
A320
PA28
B772
B737
A320
E190
B738
GLF4
PA28
MD90
Lj75
A321
B739
B737
B737
LJ35
B738
C525
C560
B737
C560
B738

N7860A
D-AIFA
N604HS
N949NN
N7748A
N901AN
N321DH
N713UW
N834AW
N414WN
N35407
N481WN
N8610A
N408WN
N947WN
N238FR
N244WN

N599JB
N799SW
N210FR
N92500

N465WN
N604AW
N206JB
N809SY

N18GC
N928DN

N313DN
N69835
N7727A
N7814B

N8317M
N525DU

N7884G

N8643A

KPHX
EDDF
MWCR
KDFW
KMHT
KORD
KATL
KDCA
KMIA
KISP
KIAH
KBNA
TJS)
KBWI
KHOU
KTTN
KMKE
KPNS
KJIFK
KIND
KIND

EGKK
KPVD
KCLT
KHPN
KMSP
KMDW
KLAL
KDTW
KDHN
KATL
KORD
KFLL
KROC
MKIJS
KBWI
KECP
KCRG
KATL
TIPS
KMCI

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

11/30/2017 15:59
11/30/2017 16:01
11/30/2017 16:05
11/30/2017 16:07
11/30/2017 16:09
11/30/2017 16:11
11/30/2017 16:13
11/30/2017 16:18
11/30/2017 16:19
11/30/2017 16:21
11/30/2017 16:24
11/30/2017 16:26
11/30/2017 16:38
11/30/2017 16:39
11/30/2017 16:42
11/30/2017 16:46
11/30/2017 16:50
11/30/2017 16:52
11/30/2017 16:54
11/30/2017 16:57
11/30/2017 16:59
11/30/2017 17:03
11/30/2017 17:11
11/30/2017 17:14
11/30/2017 17:16
11/30/2017 17:19
11/30/2017 17:20
11/30/2017 17:22
11/30/2017 17:25
11/30/2017 17:26
11/30/2017 17:32
11/30/2017 17:37
11/30/2017 17:39
11/30/2017 17:41
11/30/2017 17:44
11/30/2017 17:52
11/30/2017 17:58
11/30/2017 18:19
11/30/2017 18:24
11/30/2017 18:52
11/30/2017 20:37
11/30/2017 21:23

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R



jet_type
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



